
ARTSKC REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL KANSAS CITY MO 7/17/2023 $75,000.00 RENOVATE AND EXPAND OFFICE SPACE

COSMOSPHERE HUTCHINSON KS 12/19/23 $1,000,000.00 GALLERY & EXHIBIT UPDATES

DOUGLAS COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY LAWRENCE KS 5/22/2023 $122,009.00 WATKINS MUSEUM RENOVATIONS

EISENHOWER FOUNDATION ABILENE KS 12/19/23 $1,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT IKE EDUCATION CENTER

EL MUSEO LATINO OMAHA NE 7/17/2023 $250,000.00 RENOVATE & EXPAND EL MUSEO LATINO MUSEUM

EMPORIA ARTS COUNCIL EMPORIA KS 3/21/2023 $90,000.00 CONSTRUCT ART INNOVATION LAB & UPDATE CLAY STUDIO

FRIENDS OF ARROW ROCK, INC. ARROW ROCK MO 9/28/2023 $230,000.00 BUILDING RESTORATION PROJECT

HEART OF AMERICA SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL KANSAS CITY MO 4/20/2023 $60,000.00 2023 PRODUCTION CONTRIBUTION

INDEPENDENCE HISTORICAL MUSEUM INDEPENDENCE KS 4/20/2023 $30,000.00 INTERIOR BUILDING RENOVATIONS

IOLA THEATRE ASSOCIATION TOPEKA KS 10/19/23 $300,000.00 THEATRE MARQUEE AND LOBBY RENOVATIONS

JOSLYN CASTLE TRUST OMAHA NE 4/20/2023 $100,000.00 RENOVATE JOSLYN CONSERVATORY BUILDING

KANSAS AVIATION MUSEUM WICHITA KS 10/19/23 $50,000.00 RENOVATE SPACE FOR EDUCATIONAL CENTER

KANSAS CITY PUBLIC TELEVISION KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $825,000.00 TV STUDIO RENOVATIONS

KANSAS CITY REPERTORY THEATRE KANSAS CITY MO 7/17/2023 $200,000.00 TECHNOLOGY, SOUND AND LIGHT UPDATES

KANSAS CITY YOUNG AUDIENCES KANSAS CITY MO 9/28/2023 $12,500.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT

LAURITZEN GARDENS OMAHA NE 7/17/2023 $250,000.00 BUILD CHILDREN'S GARDEN & HORTICULTURE COMPLEX

LIBERTY CENTER ASSOCATION FOR THE ARTS SEDALIA MO 12/29/23 $200,000.00 RENOVATE HAYDEN LIBERTY CENTER THEATER

LIBERTY MEMORIAL ASSOCIATION KANSAS CITY MO 10/11/23 $3,000,000.00 VISITORY EXPERIENCE UPGRADES

LYRIC OPERA OF KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY MO 6/28/2023 $400,000.00 FACILITY UPGRADES AND SET CONSTRUCTION

MUSIC THEATER HERITAGE KANSAS CITY MO 12/29/23 $60,000.00 LOBBY ENCLOSURE & REHEARSAL HALL RENOVATION

MUSIC/ARTS INSTITUTE INDEPENDENCE MO 10/19/23 $60,000.00 BUILDING RENOVATIONS

OMAHA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OMAHA NE 2/20/2023 $68,000.00 FACILITY UPDATES

OMAHA PERFORMING ARTS OMAHA NE 10/9/2023 $1,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT CENTER FOR ARTS ENGAGEMENT

SEATTLE REPERTORY THEATRE SEATTLE WA 6/28/2023 $200,000.00 FACILITY UPGRADES AND RENOVATIONS

THE MUSEUM OF FLIGHT SEATTLE WA 8/25/2023 $370,000.00 UPGRADE THREE SERVICE ELEVATORS

WONDERSCOPE KANSAS CITY MO 9/28/2023 $26,971.23 BUILDING UPGRADES & REPAIRS

Total Arts and Culture $9,979,480.23

AMERICAN ROYAL ASSOCIATION KANSAS CITY MO 9/11/2023 $5,000,000.00 ON THE RISE CAMPAIGN

ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION LINCOLN NE 12/19/23 $1,500,000.00 GLOBAL MISSION GALLERY & TRAIL TREAD PROJECT

BETTER TOGETHER PLAYGROUND WILLARD MO 11/16/23 $66,000.00 CONSTRUCT INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND 

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY MO 1/25/2023 $213,130.00 COMPLETE WATERPROOFING PROJECT

CAL RIPKEN SR. FOUNDATION BALTIMORE MD 9/28/2023 $100,000.00 CONSTRUCT INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND IN UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA

CASCADE PUBLIC MEDIA SEATTLE WA 7/17/2023 $250,000.00 NEW BUILDING FOR LOCAL PBS STATION

CENTRAL KANSAS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION - ALL TOGETHER NOW FUND NEWTON KS 12/29/23 $100,000.00 SLATE CREEK INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND

CHANUTE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION CHANUTE KS 11/16/23 $100,000.00 SANTA FE PARK PLAYGROUND UPDATES

CHILDREN'S MERCY HOSPITAL KANSAS CITY MO 4/20/2023 $25,000.00 2023 SPONSOR OF FIRST TEE TOM WATSON GOLF TOURNAMENT

DOWNTOWN KANSAS CITY CIVIC VENTURES KANSAS CITY MO 1/25/23 $350,000.00 LAUNCH KC SOCIAL VENTURE STUDIO

GENERATING INCOME FOR TOMMOROW KANSAS CITY MO 4/25/2023 $500,000.00 PURCHASE AND RENOVATE OFFICE SPACE

GIRL SCOUTS - SPIRIT OF NEBRASKA OMAHA NE 10/19/23 $100,000.00 CONSTRUCT DREAM LAB FOR TROOP USE

GUADALUPE CENTER KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $1,000,000.00 FACILITY RENOVATIONS AND UPGRADES

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD MO 4/20/2023 $250,000.00 HOME CONSTRUCTION IN LEGACY TRAILS AREA

KANSAS PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE WICHITA KS 7/17/2023 $200,000.00 PURCHASE NEW TRANSMITTER & SERVERS

KC BLIND ALL-STARS FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY KS 8/25/2023 $58,449.25 RESURFACE TRACK AT KANSAS STATE SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND

KEARNEY ENRICHMENT COUNCIL KEARNEY MO 4/20/2023 $178,357.00 SPARK ACADEMY RENOVATIONS

KIWANIS FOUNDATION OF SPRINGFIELD SOUTH SPRINGFIELD MO 10/19/23 $100,000.00 BUILD INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND AT MILLER PARK

Sunderland Foundation
GRANTS AWARDED 2023

Arts and Culture

Civic and Community



LIBERTY MEMORIAL ASSOCIATION KANSAS CITY MO 6/28/2023 $15,000.00 2023 NIGHT AT THE TOWER SPONSOR

LINCOLN CHILDREN'S MUSEUM LINCOLN NE 7/17/2023 $100,000.00 CLIMBER PROJECT

MORRILL PUBLIC LIBRARY HIAWATHA KS 12/29/202 $32,000.00 UPDATE LIBRARY ELEVATOR

MOUNT MITCHELL PRAIRIE GUARDS WAMEGO KS 1/25/23 $25,000.00 BUILD NEW INTERPRETIVE CENTER

NEBRASKA CITY VETERAN'S MEMORIAL BUILDING PROJECT NEBRASKA CITY NE 6/28/2023 $100,000.00 FACILITY RENOVATIONS - STAGE, AUDITORIUM & KITCHEN

NEIGHBORHOOD LEGAL SUPPORT OF KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY MO 10/31/23 $495,500.00 HOME RENOVATIONS

POLK COUNTY LIBRARY BOLIVAR MO 3/21/2023 $250,000.00 IMPROVEMENTS TO RAYL FAMILY LIBRARY IN BOLIVAR MISSOURI

POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION COUNCIL BLUFFS IA $200,000.00 12 SCOTT STREET BUILDING RENOVATION FOR HOUSING

RABBLE MILL OMAHA NE 3/21/2023 $100,000.00 RENOVATE THE BAY OMAHA YOUTH CENTER

SEVENTY FIVE NORTH REVITALIZATION CORPORATION OMAHA NE 6/28/2023 $200,000.00 HIGHLANDER GREENHOUSE REMODEL

SIMPLE FOUNDATION OMAHA NE 8/25/2023 $125,000.00 HVAC REPLACEMENT

THE NATURE CONSERVANCY - ARKANSAS LITTLE ROCK AR 5/22/2023 $75,000.00 RENOVATE KINGS RIVER DECK HOUSE

TRUMAN HEARTLAND COMMUNITY FOUNDATION INDEPENDENCE MO 3/21/2023 $130,305.00 CONSTRUCT INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND AT HARRISONVILLE KIWANIS PARK

TRUST NEIGHBORHOODS KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $2,000,000.00 NORTHEAST NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING

WORNALL MAJORS HOUSE MUSEUMS KANSAS CITY MO 11/16/23 $30,000.00 UPDATES TO ALEXANDER MAJORS BARN

YOUTH VOLUNTEER CORPS KANSAS CITY MO 4/3/2023 $333,333.00 CONSTRUCTION AND STEM RELATED PROJECTS IN YVC NETWORKD

Total Civic and Community $14,302,074.25

ABILITY KC KANSAS CITY MO 12/29/23 $250,000.00 UPGRADE TECHNOLOGY INFRASTRUCTURE

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY - KANSAS CITY METRO KANSAS CITY MO 7/10/2023 $1,000,000.00 HOPE LODGE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

CENTER FOR PRACTICAL BIOETHICS KANSAS CITY MO 11/16/23 $175,000.00 AI INFRASTRUCTURE FRAMEWORK DEVELOPMENT

CHILDREN'S MERCY HOSPITAL KANSAS CITY MO 2/27/2023 $10,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT PEDIATRIC MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY

COMMUNITY HEALTH COUNCIL OF WYANDOTTE COUNCIL KANSAS CITY KS 2/20/2023 $70,000.00 BUILDING RENOVATIONS

COMPREHENSIVE LIFE RESOURCES TACOMA WA 7/10/2023 $500,000.00 RENOVATE INTEGRATED CARE CENTER

GUADALUPE CLINIC WICHITA KS 12/29/23 $28,525.00 HVAC SYSTEM REPLACEMENT

HOSPICE HOUSE - JOSIE HARPER RESIDENCE OMAHA NE 3/21/2023 $200,000.00 RENOVATE JOSIE HARPER HOSPICE RESIDENCE

HELPING HAND PROJECT ORGANIZATION EVERETT WA 2/20/2023 $275,000.00 RENOVATE OUTPATIENT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CLINIC

KANSAS CITY HOSPICE & PALLATIVE CARE KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $650,000.00 FACILITY RENOVATIONS

LAHAI HEALTH LYNNWOOD WA 4/20/2023 $30,000.00 HALLER LAKE CLINIC EXPANSION

LIBERTY HOSPITAL FOUNDATION LIBERTY MO 4/20/2023 $495,000.00 UPDATES TO TREEHOUSE RESTORATIVE RESIDENCE

MD ANDERSON CANCER CENTER HOUSTON TX 12/19/23 $250,000.00 CLL SURVIVORSHIP PROGRAM

MIDLAND CARE TOPEKA KS 10/9/2023 $1,500,000.00 CONSTRUCT FACILITY FOR JOHNSON COUNTY PACE PROGRAM

NEWTON COMMUNITY & HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION NEWTON KS 12/19/23 $500,000.00 CONSTRUCT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADDITION IN ER

REDISCOVER LEE'S SUMMIT MO 10/9/2023 $1,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT NEW YOUTH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH URGENT CARE CLINIC

SAMUEL U. RODGERS HEALTH CENTER KANSAS CITY MO 7/10/2023 $3,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT PEDIATRIC WING EXPANSION

SANTA MONICA HOUSE OMAHA NE 12/29/23 $50,000.00 TRANSITIONAL LIVING RENOVATIONS

SWOPE HEALTH SERVICES KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $2,500,000.00 CONSTRUCT CLINIC IN KCK COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTER

SWOPE HEALTH SERVICES KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $1,250,000.00 CONSTRUCT CLINIC IN KCK COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTER

TRI-COUNTY FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 2/20/2023 $125,000.00 RENOVATE NORTHLAND HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING

TRUMAN MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 1/25/2023 $2,000,000.00 NICU CONSTRUCTION

TRUMAN MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 7/10/2023 $2,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT CENTER FOR RECOVERY & WELLNESS

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS ENDOWMENT ASSOCIATION LAWRENCE KS 8/30/2023 $25,000,000.00 CANCER CENTER CONSTRUCTION

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS ENDOWMENT ASSOCIATION LAWRENCE KS 11/27/23 $3,795,783.01 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT

Total Healthcare and Hospitals $56,644,308.01

AGRICULTURE FUTURE OF AMERICA KANSAS CITY MO 10/19/23 $200,000.00 TECHNOLOGY & SYSTEM UPGRADES

ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION RUSSELLVILLE AR 4/20/2023 $350,000.00 CONSTRUCT STUDENT UNION FACILITY

Higher Education

Healthcare and Hospitals



BAYLOR UNIVERSITY WACO TX 4/20/2023 $3,000,000.00 RENOVATE TIDEWELL BIBLE BUILDING

BELLEVUE UNIVERSITY BELLEVUE NE 9/28/2023 $360,000.00 CONSTRUCT TEACHER CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

BENEDICTINE COLLEGE ATCHISON KS 10/9/2023 $1,500,000.00 CONSTRUCT NEW LIBRARY

COWLEY COLLEGE ARKANSAS CITY KS 7/10/2023 $800,000.00 CONSTRUCT NEW CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION CENTER

EMPORIA STATE UNIVERSITY EMPORIA KS 7/10/2023 $5,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT NURSING AND STUDENT WELLNESS FACILITY

FRIENDS UNIVERSITY WICHITA KS 11/16/23 $250,000.00 CONSTRUCT MECHANICAL ENGINEERING & VISUAL ARTS LAB

HASTINGS COLLEGE FOUNDATION HASTINGS NE 4/20/2023 $225,000.00 HURLEY MCDONALD HALL RENOVATION

HIGHLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE HIGHLAND KS 1/25/2023 $150,000.00 RENOVATE WELDING LAB AT ATCHISON TECH CENTER

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION OVERLAND PARK KS 8/25/2023 $25,000.00 2023 SOME ENCHANTED EVENING SPONSOR

KANSAS CITY KANSAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE KANSAS CITY KS 12/19/23 $9,750,000.00 CONSTRUCT DOWNTOWN KANSAS CITY KANSAS EDUCATION CENTER

KANSAS CITY UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE & BIOSCIENCES KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $5,000,000.00 ESTABLISH CENTER FOR POPULATION HEALTH & EQUITY

METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $5,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT AUTOMOTIVE INSTITUTE AT LONGVIEW CAMPUS

NEWMAN UNIVERSITY WICHITA KS 2/20/2023 $350,000.00 CONSTRUCT STUDENT SUCCESS AND WELCOME CENTER

NORTH CENTRAL MISSOURI COLLEGE FOUNDATION TRENTON MO 10/9/2023 $1,500,000.00 CONSTRUCT NEW STUDENT CENTER

NORTH CENTRAL MISSOURI COLLEGE FOUNDATION TRENTON MO 1/25/2023 $1,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT NURSING & HEALTH EDUCATION BUILDING IN SAVANNAH, MO

OTTAWA UNIVERSITY OTTAWA KS 1/25/2023 $400,000.00 CONSTRUCT SKILL AND SIMULATION LAB FOR NURSING STUDENTS

PACIFIC LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY TACOMA WA 12/19/23 $1,000,000.00 SCIENCE EDUCATION FACILITY RENOVATIONS

PEASLEE TECH LAWRENCE KS 11/16/23 $75,000.00 CONSTRUCT SOLAR ENERGY EDUCATION LAB

SALINA AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE SALINA KS 4/20/2023 $400,000.00 BUILD CLASSROOM, LAB AND SHOPE FOR INDUSTRIAL MAINENANCE & AUTO PROGRAM

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI KANSAS CITY FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $10,000,000.00 CONSTRUCTION HEALTH EDUCATION BUILDING

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI KANSAS CITY FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 8/25/2023 $5,000,000.00 BUILD A NEW HOME FOR THE KCUE RADIO STATION

UNIVERSITY OF ST. MARY LEAVENWORTH KS 7/10/2023 $500,000.00 CONSTRUCT NEW RESIDENTIAL HALL

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION SEATTLE WA 1/25/2023 $10,000,000.00 HARING CENTER

WASHBURN UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION TOPEKA KS 10/9/2023 $1,000,000.00 RENOVATE HENDERSON LEARNING CENTER BUILDING

Total Higher Education $62,835,000.00

A TURNING POINT GLADSTONE MO 5/22/2023 $25,000.00 RENOVATE SPACE TO CREATE THE INSTITUTE TRAINING PROGRAM

AD HOC GROUP AGAINST CRIME KANSAS CITY MO 4/3/2023 $1,600,000.00 CONSTRUCT NEW CENTER FOR JUSTICE & HEALING

AMETHYST PLACE KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $2,000,000.00 FACILITY EXPANSION

ANGELS AMONG US OMAHA NE 5/22/2023 $30,000.00 CONSTRUCT HOPE CENTER FOR PEDIATRIC CANCER PATIENTS

BETHEL NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER KANSAS CITY KS 10/19/23 $200,000.00 MULTIPURPOSE & ACTIVITY CENTER CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA- OZARK COUNCIL SPRINGFIELD MO 6/28/2023 $150,000.00 CAMP ARROWHEAD POOL AND STAFF SHOWER HOUSE UPGRADES

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF SKAGIT COUNTY MOUNT VERNON WA 5/22/2023 $100,000.00 CONSTUCT ANACORTES DISCOVERY EARLY LEARNING CENTER

BRIDGES TO HOPE LINCOLN NE 10/19/23 $250,000.00 CONSTRUCT COMMUNITY DONATION CENTER AND TINY HOME VILLAGE

CASA FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY OMAHA NE 3/21/2023 $25,000.00 OFFICE IMPROVEMENTS

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF KANSAS CITY ST. JOSEPH KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $1,250,000.00 RENOVATE SERVE & LIFT FACILITY

CEDARS HOME FOR CHILDREN FOUNDATION LINCOLN NE 9/28/2023 $200,000.00 EXPAND EMERGENCY SHELTER

CENTER FOR THE DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $750,000.00 CONSTRUCT HOUSING FOR DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED ADULTS

CHILD SAVING INSTITUTE OMAHA NE 4/3/2023 $500,000.00 EXPAND FACILITY FOR PROGRAMMING

CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY OF WASHINGTON SEATTLE WA 6/28/2023 $250,000.00 CONSTRUCT NORTH SEATTLE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER

CHILDSTRIVE EVERETT WA 9/28/2023 $100,000.00 RENOVATE THE VILLAGE BUILDING

CHRISTIAN HOME ASSOCIATION-CHILDREN'S SQUARE USA COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 8/25/2023 $30,000.00 PARKING LOT REPAIRS

CHRISTMAS IN OCTOBER KANSAS CITY MO 7/17/2023 $35,000.00 2023 RAMPS AND RESTORATION PROJECT

CITY UNION MISSION KANSAS CITY MO 12/29/23 $350,000.00 BUILDING & FACILITY RENOVATIONS

CORE INFLUENCER INSTITUTE KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $500,000.00 ENDING VIOLENCE CAMPAIGN

DOUGLAS COUNTY CASA LAWRENCE KS 4/20/2023 $300,000.00 PURCHASE AND RENOVATE OFFICE SPACE

EL CENTRO DE LA RAZA SEATTLE WA 3/21/2023 $250,000.00 COLUMBIA CITY AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROJECT

EMERGENCY FOOD NETWORK OF TACOMA & PIERCE COUNTY LAKEWOOD WA 2/20/2023 $250,000.00 CONSTRUCT WAREHOUSE FOR LAKEWOOD CAMPUS

EPEC - THE GROOMING PROJECT (PAWSPERITY GROOMING SCHOOL) KANSAS CITY MO 5/22/2023 $300,000.00 FACILITY EXPANSION

FOOD BANK FOR THE HEARTLAND OMAHA NE 10/9/2023 $1,000,000.00 EXPAND FOOD BANK FACILITY

FOOTPRINTS KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $500,000.00 CONSTRUCT HEROES HOME GATE VETERANS SHELTER

Human Services



FREEDOM GATES BOYS RANCH KIOWA KS 4/20/2023 $50,000.00 CONSTRUCT CAMPUS CENTER BUILDING

FRIENDS OF JOHNSON COUNTY DEVELOPMENTAL SUPPORTS LENEXA KS 4/20/2023 $198,000.00 2023 SUPPORT FOR HOME RENOVATIONS AND REMODELS

GAN CHABAD TORAH CENTER INC - KC KOSHER MEALS ON WHEELS OVERLAND PARK KS 10/19/23 $100,000.00 EXPAND FACILITY FOR MEALS ON WHEELS AND COMMUNITY PROGRAMMING

GATHERING TREE SPRINGFIELD MO 5/22/2023 $125,000.00 BUILD COMMUNITY CENTER AT EDEN VILLAGE 3 LOCATION

GIRL SCOUTS - DIAMONDS OF AR, OR & TEXAS HUNTSVILLE AR 4/20/2023 $25,000.00 ROAD UPGRADES AT CAMP NOARK

GOOD SAMARITAN BOYS RANCH SPRINGFIELD MO 10/19/23 $48,700.00 RESOURCE CENTER FOR YOUTH IN FOSTER CARE

GREATER KANSAS CITY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION KANSAS CITY MO 2/20/2023 $100,000.00 2023 DONATION FOR HISPANIC FUND

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY COUNCIL BLUFFS COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 8/25/2023 $150,000.00 CONSTRUCT 4 AFFORDABLE HOME AND REPAIRS FOR 2024

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF OMAHA OMAHA NE 10/9/2023 $1,500,000.00 BLUESTEM PRAIRIE HOME DEVELOPMENT

HEARTLAND FAMILY SERVICE OMAHA NE 11/16/23 $40,000.00 RESURFACE BROADWAY PARKING LOT

HEARTSTRINGS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OLATHE KS 2/20/2023 $40,000.00 RENOVATE BANK BUILDING SPACE

HILLCREST PLATTE COUNTY RIVERSIDE MO 10/19/23 $35,000.00 RENOVATE TRANSITIONAL HOUSING UNITS

HILLCREST TRANSITIONAL HOUSING KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $750,000.00 CAPITAL UPGRADES & IMPROVEMENTS

HOPEWORKS SOCIAL ENTRPRISES EVERETT WA 4/20/2023 $200,000.00 CONSTRUCT CULINARY TRAINING ACADEMY

JERUSALEM FARM KANSAS CITY MO 3/21/2023 $150,000.00 PURCHASE SOLAR POWER SYSTEMS FOR NORTHEAST KANSAS CITY HOMEOWNERS

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES KANSAS CITY MO 8/25/2023 $200,000.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS AT BROOKSIDE LOCATION

JOURNEY TO NEW LIFE KANSAS CITY MO 3/21/2023 $150,000.00 RENOVATE 3120 TROOST, THE JOURENY AND PEACE HOUSE

JUSTICE FOR OUR NEIGHBORS - NEBRASKA OMAHA NE 12/19/23 $500,000.00 RENOVATE & REMODEL OFFICE HEADQUARTERS

KANBE'S MARKETS KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $45,000.00 EXPAND FACILITY OPERATION

KANSAS 4-H FOUNDATION MANHATTAN KS 4/3/2023 $1,400,000.00 EXPAND FACILITY FOR LEADERSHIP PROGRAM & STONEYBROOK VILLAGE RENOVATIONS

KANSAS ELKS TRAINING  CENTER FOR THE HANDICAPPED INC. WICHITA KS 12/29/23 $50,000.00 TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES

KANSAS FOOD BANK WICHITA KS 12/19/23 $2,000,000.00 EXPAND WAREHOUSE FACILITIES

KC PEOPLE'S FUND KANSAS CITY MO 10/18/23 $250,000.00 PROGRAM SUPPORT

LAFAYETTE HOUSE JOPLIN MO 7/17/2023 $93,000.00 RENOVATE RESTROOMS

LAKEMARY CENTER PAOLA KS 10/9/2023 $5,000,000.00 CONSTRUCT 40 BED PSYCHIATRIC RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT UNITE

LAWRENCE HABITAT FOR HUMANITY LAWRENCE KS 5/22/2023 $80,000.00 FUND CRITICAL HOME REPAIRS

LEGAL AID OF WESTERN MISSOURI KANSAS CITY MO 9/28/2023 $226,763.00 IVANHOE NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT PROJECT

LILYS HOUSE ADRIAN MO 12/29/23 $75,000.00 CREATE TRANSITIONAL HOUSING

LINCOLN LITERACY COUNCIL LINCOLN NE 6/28/2023 $100,000.00 PURCHASE AND RENOVATE BUILDING

LITTLE BIT THERAPEUTIC RIDING CENTER REDMOND WA 12/29/23 $50,000.00 RENOVATE CARETAKER HOME

MATT TALBOT KITCHEN & OUTREACH LINCOLN NE 9/28/2023 $100,000.00 FACILITY EXPANSION PLUS GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

MCPHERSON HOUSING COALITION MCPHERSON KS 12/29/23 $25,000.00 OAK HARBOR EMERGENCY SHERLTER

METROPOLITAN ORGANIZATION TO COUNY SEXUAL ASSAULT KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $4,500,000.00 RENOVATE SPACE FOR PERMANENT HOME FOR SEXUAL VIOLENCE SURVIVORS

MIDAMERICAN REGIONAL COUNCIL COMMUNITY SERVICES CORPORATION KANSAS CITY MO 12/29/23 $400,000.00 ENERGY CONSERVATION NETWORK

MORNING GLORY MINISTRIES KANSAS CITY MO 4/20/2023 $300,000.00 RENOVATE COMMUNITY SERVICE BUILDING

MOTHER'S REFUGE INDEPENDENCE MO 4/3/2023 $1,500,000.00 RENOVATE NEW FACILITY FOR PROGRAM EXPANSION

NEBRASKA CHILDRENS HOME SOCIETY INC OMAHA NE 4/20/2023 $90,000.00 BUILDING AND INFRASTRUCTURE UPDATES

NEIGHBORWORKS LINCOLN LINCOLN NE 8/25/2023 $300,000.00 2023 REHAB FUNDS FOR 30-35 PROPERTIES

NORTHLAND SHEPHERD'S CENTER GLADSTONE MO 10/19/23 $50,000.00 RENOVATE OFFICE SPACE

PATHWAY TO HOPE OLATHE KS 6/28/2023 $139,500.00 FACILITY EXPANSION

PLATTE SENIOR SERVICES KANSAS CITY MO 8/25/2023 $30,000.00 RENOVATE NEW SPACE FOR SENIOR CENTER AND MEALS ON WHEELS PROGRAM

PROJECT HARMONY OMAHA NE 5/22/2023 $250,000.00 BUILDING RENOVATIONS

RAINBOWS UNITED WITCHITA KS 12/29/23 $25,000.00 CONSTRUCT SPECIAL NEEDS PLAYGROUND

RAPHA HOUSE INTERNATIONAL JOPLIN MO 11/16/23 $100,000.00 EXPAND AND RENOVATE NEW FACILITY

RESTART, INC. KANSAS CITY MO 2/20/2023 $66,000.00 REPLACE HVAC

RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES - KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $1,000,000.00 EXPAND RONALD MCDONALD ROOM INSIDE CHILDREN'S MERCY HOSPITAL

ROSE BROOKS CENTER KANSAS CITY MO 4/3/2023 $750,000.00 SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES

ROTARY CLUB YOUTH CAMP LEE'S SUMMIT MO 4/20/2023 $300,000.00 RENOVATE FACILITY MANAGER RESIDENCE

RVC - RENTON INNOVATION ZONE PARTNERSHIP RENTON WA 6/28/2023 $200,000.00 SKYWAY RESOURCE CENTER RENOVATION

SALVATION ARMY - KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY MO 12/29/23 $150,000.00 RED KETTLE MATCH, FEEDING PROGRAMS & $20 BILL CHALLENGE

SECOND HARVEST COMMUNITY FOOD BANK ST. JOSEPH MO 11/16/23 $350,000.00 COLD STORAGE AND HIGH DOCK EXPANSION

SERENITY HOUSE OF CLALLAM COUNTY PORT ANGELES WA 8/25/2023 $50,000.00 REPLACE ROOF ON SERENITY THRIFT STORE

SHELTER KC KANSAS CITY MO 10/9/2023 $2,000,000.00 RENOVATE MENS CENTER & FACILITY EXPANSION

SISTERS IN CHRIST RAYTOWN MO 10/19/23 $50,000.00 RENOVATE SPACE FOR RECOVERY HOUSING

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL EVERETT WA 4/20/2023 $40,000.00 UPDATES AT MONROE RESOURCE CENTER & THRIFT STORE



SYNERGY SERVICES PARKVILLE MO 12/19/23 $2,000,000.00 FOREST HILL VILLAGE TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PROJECT

THE GLOBAL ORPHAN PROJECT KANSAS CITY MO 11/16/23 $60,000.00 HOME OFFICE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

THE GOLDEN SCOOP OVERLAND PARK KS 8/25/2023 $200,000.00 EXPAND PROGRAM WITH NEW OVERLAND PARK LOCATION

THE HUB ARGENTINE KANSAS CITY KS 5/22/2023 $150,000.00 COMMUNITY CENTER EXPANSION & RENOVATION

THE NEW HOPE CENTER KC KANSAS CITY MO 7/17/2023 $81,000.00 SECURITY UPDATES

TNC COMMUNITY INDEPENDENCE MO 7/17/2023 $150,000.00 RENOVATE NEW HEADQUARTERS SPACE

TRUE LIGHT FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER KANSAS CITY MO 11/16/23 $149,976.00 RENOVATE FAMILY RESOURCES CENTER

VINE MAPLE PLACE MAPLE VALLEY WA 2/20/2023 $50,000.00 REMODEL BUILDING FOR EXPANSION OF COUNSELING SERVICES

WELCOME HOUSE KANSAS CITY MO 12/19/23 $850,000.00 RECOVERY FOR LIFE CAPITAL CAMPAIGN

WELLBEING INITIATIVE INC LINCOLN NE 2/20/2023 $40,000.00 EAST WING SPACE RENOVATION

WEST CENTRAL MISSOURI COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY APPLETON CITY MO 10/19/23 $100,000.00 PARKING LOT UPDATES AT LISTON CENTER

YOUTH EMERGENCY SERVICES INC OMAHA NE 10/9/2023 $1,500,000.00 HOUSING CAMPUS PROJECT CONSTRUCTION

Total Human Services $42,772,939.00

AMALGAMATED CHARITABLE FOUNDATION WASHINGTON DC 6/30/2023 $300,000.00 2023 DONATION

BOREALIS PHILANTHROPY MINNEAPOLIS MN 6/1/2023 $1,000,000.00 2023 DONATION

CLIMA FUND (THOUSAND CURRENTS) SAN FRANCISCO CA 7/17/2023 $400,000.00 2023 SUPPORT FOR GRASSROOTS CLIMATE GROUPS

FIRST NATIONS DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE LONGMONT CO 4/20/2023 $500,000.00 2023 PAYMENT

PERIGEE FUND SEATTLE WA 10/19/23 $250,000.00 MENTAL HEALTH PRACTICES FOR MATERNAL & INFANT WELL BEING

SEATTLE FOUNDATION SEATTLE WA 2/20/2023 $1,000,000.00 2023 PAYMENT FOR INCLUSIVE RECOVERY FUND

THE SOLUTIONS PROJECT OAKLAND CA 8/25/2023 $1,000,000.00 2023 DONATION

UNITED WAY OF GREATER KANSAS CITY KANSAS CITY MO 10/19/23 $2,000,000.00 COMMUNITY CARE FUND

UNITED WAY OF KING COUNTY SEATTLE WA 2/20/2023 $1,000,000.00 2023 COMMUNITY PROJECT SUPPORT

UNITED WAY OF PIERCE COUNTY TACOMA WA 2/20/2023 $200,000.00 2023 COMMUNITY PROJECT SUPPORT

Total Intermediary Funds $7,650,000.00

2023 Grand Totals (210 items) $194,183,801.49

Intermediary Funds


